2025 Mid-Year Meeting Participant List

First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
James Rypkema Program Alaska james.rypkema
Manager, Department of | @alaska.gov
Wastewater Environmental
Discharge Conservation
Authorization
Program
Courtney Briggs Senior Director | American Farm | courtneyb@fb.
Bureau org
Trevor Baggiore Director, WQD | Arizona Baggiore.Trevor
Department of | @azdeq.gov
Environmental
Quality
Stacie Wassell Associate Arkansas stacie.wassell
Director, Office | Division of @arkansas.gov
of Water Environmental
Quality Quality
Joe Martin E&E Senior Arkansas joe.m.martin@
Manager Division of arkansas.gov
Environmental
Quality
Jessica Sears Senior Arkansas jessica.sears@
Operations Division of arkansas.gov
Manager Environmental
Quality
Ward Scott Environmental | Association of wscott@acwa-
Program Clean Water us.org
Manager Administrators
Jasper Hobbs Environmental | Association of jhobbs@acwa-
Program Clean Water us.org
Manager Administrators
Alexys Bailey Environmental | Association of ABailey@acwa-
Analyst Clean Water us.org
Administrators
Julia Anastasio Executive Association of janastasio@ac
Director & Clean Water wa-us.org
General Administrators
Counsel
Sean Rolland Deputy Director | Association of srolland@acwa
Clean Water -us.org

Administrators
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Annette Ivey Director of Association of aivey@acwa-
Operations Clean Water us.org
Administrators
Phillip Crader Deputy California State | phillip.crader@
Director, Water waterboards.ca
Division of Resources .gov
Water Quality Control Board
Nicole Rowan Director, Water | Colorado nicole.rowan@
Quality Control | Department of | state.co.us
Division Public Health &
Environment
Jonathan Champion Associate District jonathan.cham
Director - Water | Department of | pion@dc.gov
Quality Division | Energy and
Environment
Denise Schmidt Director, Environmental | denise@policyi
Funding Policy nnovation.org
Navigator Innovation
Center (EPIC)
Michael Nardolilli Executive Interstate mnardolilli@icp
Director Commissionon | rb.org
the Potomac
River Basin
Adam Schnieders Water Quality lowa Adam.schniede
Resource Department of | rs@dnr.iowa.go
Coordinator Natural Y
Resources
Lori McDaniel Water Quality lowa lori.mcdaniel@
Bureau Chief Department of | dnr.iowa.gov
Natural
Resources
William Carr Assistant Kansas William.J.Carr@
Director, Department of | ks.gov
Bureau of Health and
Water Environment
Tom Stiles Director, Kansas Tom.Stiles@ks.
Bureau of Department of | gov
Water Health and
Environment
Lee Currey Director, WSA Maryland lee.currey@mar

Department of
the
Environment

yland.gov
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Dana Vanderbosch Assistant Minnesota dana.vanderbo
Commissioner | Pollution sch@state.mn.
Control Agency | us
Paul Pestano Water Minnesota paul.pestano@
Assessment Pollution state.mn.us
Manager Control Agency
John Hoke Staff Director, Missouri john.hoke@dnr.
Water Departmentof | mo.gov
Protection Natural
Program Resources
Adam Krantz Managing National akrantz@nacw
Director Association of a.org
Clean Water
Agencies
Michael Mittelholzer AVP, National mmittelholzer
Environmental | Association of @nahb.org
Policy Home Builders
Reuel Anderson Division Nebraska Reuel.Anderso
Administrator Department of | n@nebraska.go
Environment \Y;
and Energy
Susan Sullivan Executive New England ssullivan@neiw
Director Interstate pcc.org
Water Pollution
Control
Commission
Richard Friesner Director, Water | New England RFriesner@nei
Quality Interstate wpcc.org
Programs Water Pollution
Control
Commission
Jennifer Feltis Cortese AICP- Executive | New Jersey Jennifer.Feltis@
Assistant 3 Department of | dep.nj.gov
Environmental
Protection
Elizabeth Kountis State Water North Carolina | elizabeth.kount
Quality Department of | is@deq.nc.gov
Standards Environmental

Coordinator

Quality,
Division of
Water
Resources
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Caroline Robinson NPDES North Carolina | caroline.robins
Compliance Department of | on@deq.nc.gov
and Expedited Environmental
Permitting Unit | Quality,

Supervisor Division of
Water
Resources

Mark Johnson Chief, Division Ohio mark.johnson@
of Surface Environmental | epa.ohio.gov
Water Protection

Agency
ASHLEY WARD ENVIRONMENT | Ohio ashley.ward@e
ALENGINEER 5 | Environmental | pa.ohio.gov
Protection
Agency
JOBY JACKSON ASST CHIEF Ohio joby.jackson@e
Environmental | pa.ohio.gov
Protection
Agency

Sam Dinkins Executive Ohio River sdinkins@orsa

Director Valley Water nco.org
Sanitation
Commission

Karen Steele Water Quality Oklahoma Karen.Steele@
Asst Division Department of | deq.ok.gov
Director Environmental

Quality

Afiya Wilkins Environmental | Oklahoma afiya.wilkins@d

Attorney Department of | eq.ok.gov
Environmental
Quality

Patrick Rosch Engineering Oklahoma patrick.rosch@

Manager Department of | deq.ok.gov
Environmental
Quality
Jennifer Wigal Water Quality Oregon jennifer.wigal@
Administrator Department of | deq.oregon.gov
Environmental
Quality
Sara Slater Acting Deputy Oregon sara.slater@de

Water Quality
Administrator

Department of
Environmental

Quality

g.oregon.gov
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Aaron Ward Program South Dakota aaron.ward@st
Administrator Department of | ate.sd.us
Agriculture &
Natural
Resources
Michael Scozzafava Director, United States scozzafava.mic
Watershed Environmental | haele@epa.gov
Restoration, Protection
Assessment Agency
and Protection | Headquarters
Division
Benita Best-Wong Deputy United States Best-
Assistant Environmental | Wong.Benita@
Administrator Protection epa.gov
Agency
Headquarters
Brian Frazer Director, Office | United States Frazer.Brian@e
of Wetlands, Environmental | pa.gov
Ocean and Protection
Watersheds Agency
Headquarters
Tanya Mottley Deputy United States Mottley.tanya@
Director, Office | Environmental | Epa.gov
of Science and | Protection
Technology Agency
Headquarters
Brian D'Amico Branch Chief, United States damico.brian@
Engineering & Environmental | epa.gov
Science Protection
Analysis, OST Agency
Headquarters
Sara Hisel-McCoy Division United States hisel-
Director Environmental | mccoy.sara@e
Protection pa.gov
Agency
Headquarters
Colleen Flaherty Health and United States flaherty.colleen
Ecological Environmental | @epa.gov
Criteria Division | Protection
Director Agency

Headquarters
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Andrew Sawyers Director, Office | United States Sawyers.Andre
of Wastewater Environmental | w@epa.gov
Management Protection
Agency
Headquarters
Maria Lopez Carbo Director, Office | United States Lopez-
of Wetlands, Environmental | Carbo.Maria@e
Ocean and Protection pa.gov
Watersheds Agency
Headquarters
Kevin Weiss Chief, National | United States weiss.kevin@e
Program Branch | Environmental | pa.gov
Protection
Agency
Headquarters
Jaime Gaggero Deputy Director | United States gaggero.jaime
Environmental | @epa.gov
Protection
Agency, Region
7
Julie Sullivan Chief, Industrial | United States Sullivan.Julie@
Branch Environmental | epa.gov
Protection
Agency, Water
Permits
Division
Pete LaFlamme Director, Vermont Pete.Laflamme
Watershed Department of | @vermont.gov
Management Environmental
Division Conservation
Melanie Davenport Director, Virginia melanie.davenp
Regulatory Department of | ort@deq.virgini
Affairs and Environmental | a.gov
Outreach Quality
Bryant Thomas Manager, Office | Virginia bryant.thomas
of Ecology Department of | @deq.virginia.g
Environmental | ov
Quality
Steve Dye Senior Director | Water sdye@wef.org
of Government | Environment
Affairs Federation
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Michelle Bushman Deputy Director | Western States | mbushman@w
and General Water Council swc.utah.gov
Counsel
Adrian Stocks Director, Wisconsin Adrian.Stocks@
Bureau of Departmentof | wisconsin.gov
Water Quality Natural
Resources

e Participant list updated as of 3/10/2025
e If any of your information needs to be updated, please contact Lexy Bailey

(abailey@acwa-us.org)



mailto:abailey@acwa-us.org

